

## **School Board Elections**

## **Nomination Form**

their choice.

Please use this form to nominate for a position of staff member or parent member on the Wanniassa School board.

Details:	
School Name: WANNIASSA SCHOOL	
Assistant Returning Officer Name: Ellen Ingold	
<b>Phone</b> : 0261421872	<del></del>
Email: ellen.ingold@ed.act.edu.au	
Nominee Details:	
Position: Staff member (A member of the staff of the school)  Number of vacancies: One	
Position: Parent member (A parent, carer or guardian of a student en Number of vacancies: One	
Nomination:	
l,	am nominating for the position
of Staff member/Parent member (delete one)	on the Wanniassa School Board.
If elected I will undertake the duties of the position and agree to abid	e by the <u>Code of Conduct</u> .

The Education Directorate (the Directorate) is collecting the information on this form to enable it to conduct elections for school boards. This is authorised by section 41 of the Education Act 2004. This

information will be disclosed to the school community to enable eligible voters to elect a nominee of Wanniassa School P-6 Campus: Sternberg Crescent 7-10 Campus: Wheeler Crescent

**WANNIASSA ACT 2903** 

## **Lodgement Information:**

Nominations are to be submitted between **Monday 6<sup>th</sup> February 2023** and **Monday 20<sup>th</sup> February 2023**. Nominations must be submitted during school business hours: 9:00am to 3:00pm, Monday to Friday.

You can submit your nomination by:

email to ellen.ingold@ed.act.edu.au (preferred) hand delivery to the *Wanniassa School* front office mail to ARO, c/- Wanniassa School, 184 Wheeler Crescent, Wanniassa 2903

If an election is required, the voting period will be from 27th February 2023 to Monday 6th March 2023.

SCHOOL BOARDS ELECTIONS NOMINATION FORM – 00005/4.2 is the unique identifier of the template document this form was created from. The template was approved and published 1 December 2022. It is the responsibility of the user to verify that this is the current and complete version of the document.



ralian Capital Territory 2021. This work is licensed under a <u>Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 licence</u> and subject to the terms of the license including ag the Australian Capital Territory Government as author and indicating if changes were made.